

Notice #: 211214-01 Page 1 of 2

Product End of Life Notification 12/14/2021

Product Line

Digi EX15

Description of Change	Digi EX15 Cellular Extender End-of-Life Select SKUs
	Digi is pleased to announce the modernization and streamlining of its Digi EX15 Cellular Extender product line. We are phasing out Digi EX15 models with older cellular technology and offering replacement models with latest cellular technology, global LTE band coverage, and cellular speed increases.
	The major benefits of these changes are a technology upgrade, a reduced number of SKUs that partners need to carry, and the ability to use a single SKU for global deployment.
	The suite of upgradeable Digi CORE® LTE plug-in modems lets users select the cellular speeds and features that best fit their business requirements. This PCN covers the End-of-Life status for Plug-In modems and offers suitable replacements to maintain the performance and price structure as expected by Digi partners and customers.
	See your Digi Sales representative for questions concerning affected products. A table with suggested replacement SKUs is provided below.



Notice #: 211214-01

Page 2 of 2

Affected Items				
EOL Part Number	EOL Part Description	Recommended Replacement	Recommended Description	
ASB-EX15-WX04-OUS		ASB-EX15-WXG4-GLB		
ASB-EX15-XX04-OUS		ASB-EX15-XXG4-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WXE4-GLB		ASB-EX15-WXG4-GLB		
ASB-EX15-XXE4-GLB		ASB-EX15-XXG4-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WX06-OUS		ASB-EX15-WX07-OUS		
ASB-EX15-XX06-OUS		ASB-EX15-XX07-OUS		
ASB-EX15-WX11-OUS		ASB-EX15-WC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WX11-GLB		ASB-EX15-WC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-XX11-OUS		ASB-EX15-XC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-XX11-GLB		ASB-EX15-XC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WX18-GLB		ASB-EX15-WC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WX18-OUS		ASB-EX15-WC18-GLB		
ASB-EX15-WP18-OUS		ASB-EX15-XX18-OUS-1		

Timing of Change• Last Time Buy (LTB) orders shall be placed before 6/30/2022.• Last Time Ship (LTS) before 12/31/2022.	
---	--

EOL Terms and Conditions	 All LTB Purchase Orders are non-cancelable and non-returnable (NCNR). Digi reserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity ordered as material becomes available. Standard warranty policy will apply.
	51 5 115

Authorization	Digi International Product Management
---------------	---------------------------------------